

|  
SLP(C)No. 22760-22761 OF 2002  
ITEM No.25

Court No. 9

SECTION XII  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.22760-22761/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 01/11/2002 in WP 23616/02  
and WP 33272/02 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

P. SAKTHI PRIYA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

( With Appln(s). for intervention )

With

SLP(C)No.23272/2002

(With office report)

SLP(C)No.3325/2003

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.12208/2003,

(With appln. for discharge of guardian and office report)

(For final disposal)

Date : 26/09/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. P.N. Ramalingam, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Venkataraman, Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Singh, Adv.

Mr. S.C. Patel, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. K.V. Vijayakumar, Adv.

Mr. P.R. Kovilan, Adv.

Mr. V. Krishna Murthy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners to take steps to serve the unserved respondents.  
Post after three weeks for final disposal.

(R.K. DHAWAN) (VEERA VERMA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER