

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6890 OF 2004

C. SOCRATES

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

P. SAKTHI PRIYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions)

Date: 01/04/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K.V.Vishwanathan, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Venkataraman, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

-State:

Mr. S. Balakrishnan, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Jay Kishor Singh, Adv.

Mr. S. Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the appeal for final hearing in the week commencing
18th April, 2005.

The connected matters shall also be listed. Learned counsel shall supply to the Registrar
y

the numbers of the connected matters within two days. Intimation may
ay be sent to

learned amicus curiae.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(Naresh Kumar)

Court Master