

\206

ITEM NO.101  
(Part Heard)

COURT NO.11

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6888-6889 OF 2004

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

P. SAKTHI PRIYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention, impleadment and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 6890 of 2004

(With appln(s) for discharge of Guardian and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 6897 of 2004

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 6941 of 2004

(With appln(s) for discharge of Guardian and office report)

Date: 08/05/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S. Gurukrishna Kumar, Sr. Adv. & AAG

Mr. B.Balaji, Adv.

Mr. Prasana Venkat, Adv.

Mr. B. Ragunath, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Venkataraman, Adv.

Mr. S.C. Patel, Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.V. Vijayakumar, Adv.

Mr. B. Ragunath, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Venkataraman, Adv.

Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, Sr. Adv.(A.C.)

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv.

Contd. 2..

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The matters are released from part heard.

As prayed for, list the appeals after the disposal of Writ  
Petition (Civil) No. 365 of 2012.

| (S.K. Rakheja)  
| Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)  
| | Court Master

|

