

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S).6888-6889 OF 2004

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & OTHERS ETC.

APPELLANTS

VERSUS

P. SAKTHI PRIYA & OTHERS ETC.

RESPONDENTS

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6890 OF 2004

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants submitted that these appeals have been rendered infructuous.

His submission is placed on record.

Civil Appeals are dismissed as infructuous.

....., J  
(B.V. NAGARATHNA)

....., J  
(UJJAL BHUYAN)

NEW DELHI;  
MAY 27, 2026

ITEM NO.99

COURT NO.4

SECTION XII-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 6888-6889/2004

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & OTHERS ETC.

APPELLANTS

VERSUS

P. SAKTHI PRIYA & OTHERS ETC.

RESPONDENTS

WITH

C.A. NO. 6890/2004 (XII-B)

Date : 27-05-2026 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s) : Mr. K. V. Venkataraman, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. A. N. Arora, AOR

Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR  
Mr. K. V. Sriwas Narayanan, Adv.  
Mr. K. V. Vibu Prasad, Adv.

Mr. K. V. Venkataraman, AOR

Mr. Prashat Chandra Sen, SR. Adv  
Ms. Nisha Rohatgi Mohta, AOR  
Ms. Sneha Menon, Adv.  
Ms. Rajlakshmi Singh, Adv.  
Mr. S.Chanda, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Civil Appeals are dismissed as infructuous in terms  
of the signed order, which is placed on file.

(B. LAKSHMI MANIKYA VALLI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIVYA BABBAR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)